Housing Finance Authority of Palm Beach County, Florida
Meeting Schedule for 2017

All meetings will take place at the Palm Beach County Robert Weisman
Governmental Center, 301 N. Olive Avenue, (McEaddy Conference Room) 12
Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 starting at approximately 9:00 AM.

Friday, January 13
Friday, February 10
Friday, March 10
Friday, April 14
Friday, May 12
Friday June 9
Friday July 21
Friday, August 11
Friday, September 8
Friday, October 13
Friday, November 17
Friday, December 8

Should any person(s) decide to appeal any decision made by the Authority, they
will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim
record of the proceedings is made, which record must include testimony and
evidence upon which the appeals may be based. In accordance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act, persons with disabilities needing special
assistance accommodations to participate in this proceeding should contact
Jennifer Hamilton, no later than five (5) days prior to the hearing at telephone
number (561) 233-3656 for assistance; if hearing impaired, telephone the Florida
Relay Service Numbers at (800) 955—8771 (TDD) or (800) 955-8700 (VOICE) for
assistance.



